ADDNODE GROUP

Press Release

Stockholm, January 15, 2024

Invitation to presentation of Addnode Group's Year-end Report January – December 2023

Addnode Group is pleased to invite investors, analysts, and media to a presentation where President and CEO Johan Andersson and CFO Kristina Elfström Mackintosh will present the year-end report January – December 2023. After the presentation, there will be an opportunity to ask questions.

Date: Friday February 2, 2024

Time: 09:30 am CET

Link to audiocast: https://ir.financialhearings.com/addnode-group-q4-report-2023

Link to participate via teleconference with the ability to ask questions verbally (after registration, phone numbers and conference ID to access the conference will be provided): https://conference.financialhearings.com/teleconference/?id=50046557

The presentation will be held in English.

The year-end report will be published at 08:30 am CET the same day.

The full report, presentation, and link to the audiocast will be available on www.addnodegroup.

For more information, please contact:

Christina Rinman, Head of Corporate Communication and Sustainability

Phone: +46 (0) 709 711 213

E-mail: christina.rinman@addnodegroup.com

About Addnode Group

Addnode Group acquires, operates and develops cutting edge enterprises that digitalise society. We are a leading global provider of software and services for design, construction, product data, and facility management. We also support the public sector with document and case management solutions. By acquiring new businesses and providing a growth platform for our subsidiaries, we create sustainable value growth.

Addnode Group has 2,700 employees and consists of around 20 companies with geographical presence in 19 countries across four continents. Net sales in 2022 amounted to SEK 6.2 billion. Addnode Group's Series B share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, in the Large Cap segment. For more information, please visit: www.addnodegroup.com.